Kansas CorPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

September 1999
Aoﬁ Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32218

Name: T PR Construction, Inc.

Address: 1207 N. 1st Street East

City/State/Zip: Louisburg, KS. 66053

AP No. 15 - 059-25142-0000

County: Franklin
S12 NE . SW.NW 500 32 Typ, 15 g .21

] East[_] West
3360 feet from @/ N (circle one) Line of Section

CMT

Purchaser:

4290

' feet from W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Lance Town

Phone: (913 ) _710-5400

Contractor: Name: _town Oil Company, Inc.

License: 6142

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
oil SWD . siow Temp. Abd.
Gas _Y__ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expi., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
(circleone)  NE SE NW SwW

Lease Name: _C00ONS wei # W-22

Field Name: _F@0la-Rantoul

Producing Formation: Squirrel

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:

Total Dépth:_7_6_2____ Ptug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23 Feet
Muiltiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [TIYes [¥INo
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from 23

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

Docket No, __

—— Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

7/11/06 7/13/06 8/15/06

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

feet depth to_Surface WS sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬂ(‘”

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) A (/Tg ‘;J?

Chloride contentM_ ppm  Fluid volumeﬂ__ bbls

Dewatering method used_Used on Lease

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

e

Lease Name:

License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [JEast[] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Roomn 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3- 130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with alf temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete agd co

he best oj my knowledge.

Signature: . {__

KCC Office Use ONLY

1/(% Date: q & 00

Title:

“ Letter of Canfidentiality Received

13

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Mday of M

2006

Notary Public: =

Lpp Checte

If Denied, Yes [ | Date:

e Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Recelved
UIC Distribution

4 91247

Date Commissio

RECEIVED

SEP 08 2006
KCCWICHITA



T

i

H

-

Operator Name:

TDR Construction, Inc.

32

Sec. Twp.

15

s. R.2

East [ ]West

Lease Name:
County: Frankiin

Side Twe

Coons

Well #

W-22

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detait ail cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Jves No [v]tog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [}Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes No
Cores Taken (] Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No
(Submit Copy)
See Attached Log
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ New [ ]Used
Report ali strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilied Set (in 0.D)) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 9 7" 23 Portland 5
Completion 55/8 27/8 762 Portland 89 50/50 POZ
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T ‘ iti
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
——. Perforate Top Bottom
. Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
- Plug Off Zone ~
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECCRD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 716.0-724.0 17 Perfs
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
. D Flowing D Pumping [:] Gas Lift [:] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[[Jvented [ }Sold [ ]UsedonLease [JopenHole ~ []Pert.  [] Dually Comp. [T commingied
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity) )

RECEIVED
SEP © 8 2006

KCC WICHITA



NOAA—= O Ww

Louisburg, KS

Well: # W-22

Thickness
Of Strata

0-17
18
1
15
5
2
17
9
10
5
18
41
17
4
78
27
12
5
2
2
20
2
15
23
12
21

~)
(=]

’IfDR Construction, Inc.

Well Log

Formation

Soil/Clay
Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime
Sandy Shale
Lime

Shale

Lime
Sandy Lime
Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime _
Shale/Slate
Lime

Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime
Shale/Shells
Shale

Lime

Shale

Lime

(913) 710-5400

Total
Depth

17
35
36
51
56
58
75
84
94
99
117
158
175
179
257
284
296
301
323
325

345

347
362
385
397
418
421
425
430
436
441
611
617
626
628

RECEIVED
SEP 08 2008
KCC WICHITA



Coons # W-22

(%]

B OO e NJ W W N D

b ek QO N e
O~ [\ ()

(Con’t)

Dark Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime

Slate

Dark Shale
Lime

Dark Shale
Lime Shells
Shale

Slate

Shale
Sand

Gray Sand
Shale

637
643
658
661

671
672
680
682
695
696
718
726

743

762 TD

RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2006
KCC WICHITA



ONSOLIDATED

OIL WELL REMITTO
SERVICES, INC. | Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc.
AN INEiNITY COMPANY <Dept 1228

Denver, CO 80256

Mas OFFiCE
PO. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720

. §20/431-9210 » 1-800/467-8676

FAX 620/431-0012

PCOROETORERARERONCESEADELIRBRES

INVOICE Invoice # 207089
Invoice Date: 07/20/2006 Terms: 0/30,n/30 Page 1
TDR CONSTRUCTION COONS wW~22
1207 N. FIRST STREET 32-15-21
LOUISBURG KS 66053 8764
( ) - 07/14/06
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 89.00 8.8500 787 .65
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 368.00 .1400 51.52
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 500.00 .3600 180.00
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) 25.00 1.8000 45.00
1111 GRANULATED SALT (50 #) 210.00 .2900 60.90
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 20.0000 20.00
Description Hours Unit Price Total
237  MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 275.00 275.00
368 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 800.00 800.00
368  EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 15.00 3.15 47.25
RECEIVED
SEP 0 8 2006
KCC WICHITA
Parts: 1145.07 Freight: .00 Tax: 77.86 AR 2345.18
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2345.18
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BarnLesviLLE, Ok Eurexa, Ks THAYER, KS

Otrawa, Ks

P T IN - s Anmen



CONSOLIDATED Ol WELL SERVICES, INC. TICKET NUMBER 08764
p.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION &gﬁ KS

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN Yoy
TREATMENT REPQRT & FIELD TiCKET
T GEMENT |
DATE | CUSTOMER® | WELL NAME & NUMBER SEGTION TOWNSHIP RANGE TOUNTY
ilrl‘”c’(c 728D Y | ecns - 22 o= 115 =2 F
S R SR R R R M S R
—(ggﬁ C@A&'}Nc'{’fbw TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
WATLING ADDRESS =" .
(302 Ay, Borst S+ <5
CITY STATE P Tre
LEW’ is iborq » 7
JOB TVFE, -'fg@ : % , HOLE DEPTH__F50 CASING SIZE 8 WEIGHT_0_/&
CASING DEPTH 4-‘! DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VDL WATER galfsk

oispLacement_H, $¥ bbls DISPLACEMENT PSi

RATE

MiX PS!

CEMENT LEFT in CASING ngé robber ol ﬁ

63{00 ‘g GPJJI-\\J\#\ 6:2/(

4?;(/@weo/ ’::;,

t=,

ﬂresmeer M X St/ r2eMpe w =
o O 2 “Waa G.,Q . & o S g i L ..f. AR LN PR ’*..'..
20 £ ‘c "8 Yol ing m«:/ 4’ TBRA. W ORA P Pes R
! el ’r b Y S0 M\\u*'og(v'/&" Dty A’Au&—ua/ue
A U —
. I
C_usig_u_,\,ga E#RZQQX wa}er \/) ! ‘
] -_,,&_S;:COCS:ENT QUANTITY.or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SH [ / _lpuwp crarse Ceeveud poip 800 %2
<HO( o (3~ MILEAGE ALk YE, 25|
__,S‘/‘@? AATATPALAN Foe MJQ&L;Q AES g
NELS X9 ks Solso ¢ oz.i_-t..; TRELLS,
{1{&B & 2t e VIns g 1.5
[[OA | SBo <dbp Kol Seal RELEWVEY 180 %
llez | 25 # Flo Seal <=p_0 3 2 yg=e
L1 Qo # Sadt ke (0.0
N4 R / Qs Pobber P’u} {CCWIU ”ﬁ‘ 0 €
Ry AR
saLEsTAX | P QE’
T ESTIMATED
Tor 34574
SO, ng\DO'ﬁ; A0 rIO gq DATE é




